

Bid Results for P1 Sewer Upsize Project- Phase II National City Blvd/30th Street, CIP No. 20-01									
Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Ortiz Corporation		Cass Construction, Inc.		Burtech Pipeline Incorporated	
Base Bid -P1 Sewer Upsize Project- Phase II National City Blvd/30th Street, CIP No. 20-01									
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$105,599	\$105,599	\$35,000	\$35,000	\$100,000	\$100,000
2	Traffic and Pedestrian Control	LS	1	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$8,000	\$8,000	\$50,000	\$50,000
3	SWPPP, Water Quality Control	LS	1	\$21,682	\$21,682	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$20,000	\$20,000
4	Surveying	LS	1	\$24,484	\$24,484	\$48,100	\$48,100	\$10,000	\$10,000
5	Compliance with Community Health and Safety Plan	LS	1	\$4,277	\$4,277	\$30,000	\$30,000	\$20,000	\$20,000
6	Sewer Bypass	LS	1	\$113,843	\$113,843	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$15,000
7	Dewatering Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$10,157	\$10,157	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$8,000	\$8,000
8	Dewatering	DAY	10	\$13,434	\$134,335	\$1,000	\$10,000	\$1,500	\$15,000
9	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$8,169	\$8,169	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$100,000	\$100,000
10	Protection and Restoration of Existing Improvements	LS	1	\$13,339	\$13,339	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$10,000	\$10,000
11	Remove Existing 48" Sewer Manhole	EA	3	\$1,324	\$3,973	\$3,000	\$9,000	\$5,000	\$15,000
12	Abandon Existing Sewer Line	LF	250	\$11	\$2,668	\$25	\$6,250	\$65	\$16,250
13	12" Sewer Main by Open Trench	LF	575	\$186	\$106,852	\$225	\$129,375	\$325	\$186,875
14	Jack and Bore 24" Sleeve and Place 16" Fused HDPE IPS DR 11 Sewer Main Pipe within Sleeve	LF	400	\$1,480	\$591,948	\$1,400	\$560,000	\$1,510	\$604,000
15	Sewer Main Cleanout, Type A	EA	1	\$1,700	\$1,700	\$2,500	\$2,500	\$6,000	\$6,000
16	5' Sewer Manhole	EA	6	\$13,721	\$82,323	\$20,000	\$120,000	\$23,000	\$138,000
17	5' Sewer Manhole with Flat Top, 48" Diameter Cover and Cut Off Wall	EA	1	\$16,072	\$16,072	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$26,385	\$26,385
18	Sewer Manhole Infiltration Covers	EA	4	\$214	\$855	\$250	\$1,000	\$500	\$2,000
19	Manhole Locking Device	EA	4	\$825	\$3,300	\$750	\$3,000	\$1,000	\$4,000
20	Remove and Replace Existing Fence	LF	60	\$75	\$4,490	\$100	\$6,000	\$150	\$9,000
21	Shoring and Bracing	LS	1	\$96,063	\$96,063	\$28,000	\$28,000	\$65,000	\$65,000
22	Traffic Signal Loop Detector	EA	4	\$962	\$3,849	\$1,250	\$5,000	\$1,035	\$4,140
23	Sewer Lateral Connection	EA	4	\$2,400	\$9,600	\$100	\$400	\$1,000	\$4,000
24	Sewer Lateral, 4" SDR35 PVC	LF	170	\$100	\$17,000	\$175	\$29,750	\$165	\$28,050
25	Traffic Signing and Striping	LS	1	\$9,088	\$9,088	\$6,000	\$6,000	\$9,000	\$9,000
26	PCC Curb and Gutter	LF	30	\$82	\$2,445	\$100	\$3,000	\$65	\$1,950
27	PCC Sidewalk	SF	30	\$53	\$1,604	\$50	\$1,500	\$25	\$750
28	PCC Cross Gutter	SF	40	\$58	\$2,329	\$100	\$4,000	\$40	\$1,600
29	Pedestrian Ramp Replacement	EA	1	\$10,425	\$10,425	\$5,500	\$5,500	\$8,000	\$8,000
30	Connect Existing Sewer to New Manhole	EA	3	\$1,161	\$3,483	\$3,500	\$10,500	\$2,000	\$6,000
31	14' Access Road	SF	5000	\$4	\$21,400	\$15	\$75,000	\$14	\$70,000
32	8" AC Paving	TON	500	\$304	\$151,905	\$650	\$325,000	\$200	\$100,000
33	Removal, Disposal and Replacement of Unsuitable Non-Hazardous Soil	TON	200	\$38	\$7,642	\$60	\$12,000	\$40	\$8,000
34	Removal, Disposal and Replacement of Hazardous Soil & Materials	TON	200	\$122	\$24,374	\$500	\$100,000	\$40	\$8,000
Total				\$1,631,274.64		\$1,649,875.00		\$1,670,000.00	